Automotive Solutions
2    |   Amphenol RF Automotive Solutions
Global Locations
NORTH AMERICA
ASIA
EUROPE
United States HQ
4 Old Newtown Road

These connectors feature 100 Ohm nominal impedance and support data rates up to 1.6 GBPS. HSD connectors can be used in combination with a
variety of protocols such as LVDS (Low Voltage Di昀昀erential Signaling), GVIF (Gigabit Video interface), USB, IEEE 1394 as well as Ethernet protocols.
HSD Cable Assembly Part Numbering System
H S D  C A B L E  A S S E M B L Y  O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N
H S D S J X S J X 1 5 2 4 0 2
Product Family:
HSD = High Speed Data
Connector A Orientation:
S = Straight
R = Right Angle
Connector A Gender:
J  = Jack
P = Plug
Connector A Keying:
A,B,C,D,E,Z (North only)
G,H,J,K,L,M,O (South only)
See additional information on page 30
Connector B Orientation:
S = Straight
R = Right Angle
Connector B Gender:
J  = Jack
P = Plug
Connector B Keying:
A,B,C,D,E,F,Z (North only)
G,H,J,K,L,M,O (South only)
See additional information on page 30
Length:
100 - 9999
100M - 990M
Length in MM (100 Millimeters - 9999 Millimeters)
Length in M (10.0 Meters - 99.9 Meters)
Example:
105M = 10.5 Meters, 990M = 99 Meters
Character Code:
01-99
Please consult factory for additional information
30    |   Amphenol RF Automotive Solutions
H S D  M E C H A N I C A L  C O D I N G
Jack Plug RAL Color
A 9005 Jet Black
B 9001 Cream
C 5005 Signal Blue
D 4004 Claret Violet
E 6002 Leaf Green
F 8011 Nut Brown
G 7031 Blue Grey
H 4003 Heather Violet
J 1001 Beige
K 1027 Curry
L 6018 Yellow Green
M 2003 Pastel Orange
O 6027 Light Green
Z 5021 Water Blue
www.amphenolrf.com    |     31
HSD Cable Assemblies
H S D  C A B L E  A S S E M B L I E S
Part Number Description  Wiring Con�guration
HSDSJXRJXXXXX04 HSD Straight Jack to Right Angle Jack, DACAR 535 C/A 1-4, 2-3, 3-2, 4-1
HSDSJXSJXXXXX07 HSD Straight Jack to Straight Jack, DACAR 535 C/A 1-4, 2-3, 3-2, 4-1
HSDSJXSJXXXXX08 HSD Straight Jack to Straight Jack, DACAR 535 C/A 1-1, 2-2, 3-3, 4-4
H S D  C O N N E C T O R S
Part Number Cable Code Cable Type Cable Assembly Instructions
2HSD-NXSJ-C44W0 C44 DACAR 535 Type 349-50864